

HB1017\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB24-1017 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 7, strike "MENTAL OR PHYSICAL".
- 2 Page 7, line 26, after "TEAMS," insert "MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONALS,  
3 TRIBE,".
- 4 Page 8, line 18, after "SEARCHES" insert "LIMITING USE OF OR TAKING".
- 5 Page 9, line 10, strike "APPROPRIATE" and substitute "GENDER- AND  
6 CULTURALLY AFFIRMING" and strike the second "AND".
- 7 Page 9, strike line 11 and substitute "PRODUCTS, AND NECESSARY  
8 HYGIENE SERVICES;".
- 9 Page 10, line 5, strike "YOUTH" and substitute "YOUTH, INCLUDING A  
10 CONSULTATION WITH THE CHILD OR YOUTH,".
- 11 Page 10, strike line 7.
- 12 Page 10, line 11, after the semi-colon add "AND  
13 (V) NOTIFICATION OF THE MEDICATIONS THAT WERE PRESCRIBED  
14 TO THE CHILD OR YOUTH AND THE PURPOSE FOR EACH MEDICATION FOR  
15 THE CHILD OR YOUTH;".
- 16 Page 12, line 14, strike "AND".
- 17 Page 12, line 19, strike "BENEFITS." and substitute "BENEFITS; AND  
18 (VIII) DRIVING INSTRUCTION FOR YOUTH FIFTEEN YEARS OF AGE  
19 AND OLDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-5-115.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*